Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): (a) Todd Wilkinson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SUPERSONIC AEROSPACE INTERNATIONAL, LLC
(b) Darrell Pederson	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) May 8, 2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	SUITE 19-121 City: LAS VEGAS
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: NEVADA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/435,215 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:KEN J. KOESTNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: KOESTNER BERTANI LLP 18662 MACARTHUR BLVD., SUITE 400	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: IRVINE	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> Zip; <u>92612</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \(\frac{\fr
Phone Number: (949) 251-0250	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (949) 251-0260 Email Address: kkoestner@kbpatents.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	12/30/2004
Signature	Date
Ken J. Koestner (Reg. No. 33.004) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015515 FRAME: 0187 1AY. 8.2003 2:48PM LEĞAL

NO.14Ø

Р.З

Attorney Docket No.: 1023.P014 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We

Todd Wilkinson of Rosamond, CA

Darrell Pederson of Valencia, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SUPERSONIC AEROSPACE INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2250 E. Tropicana Avenue, Suite 19-121, Las Vegas, NV 89119, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

AUTOMATIC TAKEOFF THRUST MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 8th day of May, 2003.

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ss.
County of <u>July Angulas</u>.

on 8 May 2003 before me, Dwan Skinker, No twy Robic compersonally appeared Todd Wilkinson personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

IGNATURE OF NOTAR

DRUANN SKINNER
COMM. #1291877
OCTAMY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OCTAMY PUBLIC - CA

LEGAL AY. 8,20**03** 2:48PM

NO.140

P.4

Attorney Docket No.: 1023,P014 US

Executed this 8 day of May, 2003.

on & May and before me, wan Skinger Notary personally appeared Darrell Pederson personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DRUANN SKINNER ¢эмм. #1291877 My Comm. Expires Feb. 18, 2005

RECORDED: 12/30/2004